2004-05 Fee Schedule

Approved Approved
2003-04 2004-05 Change

Parks and Recreation Department — Recreation Programs

RESTRUCTURING OF FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Schedule Restructure

The Parks and Recreation Depariment has resltruciured the Recreation Programs Fee Schedule to make it easier to read, as well as to give
the deparirent flexibility to create new programs throughout the year in order to meet community needs.

CANCELLATION/CHANGE FEES

Cancellation Fee Policy for Instructional Swim Classes

A full refund of registration fee is given if the City cancels or reschedules a class. If a parlicipant cancels at least 48 hours before late registration, a full
refund less a $10.00 cancellation fee is charged. If the participant cancels after this time period, no refund will be given {except for medical reasons).

Aquatics
Instructional Swim, Guard Start 345.00 $45.00
Youth Smith Team $55.00 £55.00
Adult Swim Team $65.00 per month $65.00 per month
Change Fee (after registration has been processed) $5.00 $5.00
Cancellation Fee $10.00 $10.00
Athletics
Team Sports
Flag Football League Fee $375.00 $375.00
Flag Football Toumament Fee $125.00 - $200.00 $125.00 - $200.00
Basketball League Fee $325.00 $325.00
Basketball Tournament Fee $100.00 - $200.00 $125.00 - $200.00
Addilional Games $30.00 $30.00
TAAF fee $10.00 $12.00 $2.00

Cancellation Fee Policy for Recreation Classes other than Instructional Swim

A full refund of registration fee is given if the City cancels or reschedules a class. If a participant cancels at least 48 hours before the class
begins, a full refund less a $10 cancellation fee is charged. If the participant cancels within 48 hours before the class begins or after ¢lass
begins, no refund will be given (unless for medical reasons where a proraled refund will be given, based on class hours).

Changes

A $3.00 fee will be charged on all changes made no later than 48 hours before late registration. Changes will only be made if class space is
available.

Austin Nature and Science Center

Camps
Camp/Campout, Adventure $320.00 $320.00
Before/After Camp Care $30.00 $30.00
Tadpoles (1/2 day) $85.00 $85.00
Tadpoles {Full day) $120.00 $125.00 $5.00
Nature Camps $130.00 $130.00
Adventure Camps $150.00 $165.00 $15.00
Counselor in Training {4 days) $195.00 $195.00

C-Day, Winter Break $37.00 $37.00



Parks and Recreation Department — Recreation Programs

Camps (Continued)

Specialty Camps
Advanced Caving
Awesome Astronomy
Caves & Life Underground
Field Biology
Happening Habitat
Marine Mysteries
Mountain Biking
Palzontology
Slippery Critters
Youlh Climbing

Spring Break

Programs
Adventure Birthdays
Birthday Parties, up to 12 children, 1 1/2 hours

Camp-Ins

Girl Scout Ovemights

Nature's Way Preschool - {2 days)
Onsite {per child)

Offsite (per child)

Preschool (4 days per week)

Rock & Fossils/Birds of Prey/Splash School
Ropes Course (per personj

Ropes Course within PARD own staff
Teacher Workshop

Youlh Advenlure Day

Recreation Centers

some centers will be increasing their fees within this range
Transportation Fee

Camps
C-Da (single days)

some cemters will be increasing their fcos within this range

Youth Sports

Adult Sports
Volleyball Leagues
Volleyball Tournament
Basketball Leagues

2004-05 Fee Schedule

Approved
2003-04

$225.00
$150.00
$160.00
$150.00
$150.00
$225.00
$195.00

$0.00
$150.00

$0.00
$150.00

$175.00
$125.00

$35.00
$18.00
$140.00
$3.00
$3.25
$260.00
$3.50
$17.00
$150.00
$7.00
$40.00

$5.00 - $9.00
$20.00

$15.00 - $30.00
$75.00 - $145.00
$60.00 - $132.00
$60.00 - $132.00

$20.00 - $55.00

$175.00 - $220.00
$30.00 - $120.00
$285.00 - $350.00

per week

group
per group-12
max

month

per menth

per & hours
per hour

Approved
2004-05

$275.00
$175.00
$175.00

$0.00

$0.00
$275.00
$220.00
$220.00
$180.00
$315.00
$165.00

$200.00
$175.00

$35.00
$20.00
$140.00
$3.00
$3.50
$280.00
$3.75
$17.00
$150.00
$7.00
$40.00

$5.00 - $9.00
$20.00

$15.00 - $30.00

$75.00 - $150.00

$70.00 - $145.00
$70.00 - $145.00

$20.00 - $55.00

$175.00 - $235.00
$80.00 - 5120.00
$285.00 - $350.00

per week

group
per group-12
max

month

per month

per 8 hours
per hour

Change

$50.00
525.00
$15.00
Delete
Delete
$50.00
$25.00
$220.00
$30.00
$315.00
$15.00

Varies
Varies
Varies

Varies



2004-05 Fee Schedule

Approved
2003-04

Parks and Recreation Department — Recreation Programs

Recreation Centers (Continued)
Aduit Sports {continued
Basketball Tournaments
Softball Leagues
Softball Tournaments

some canlers will be increasing their foes within this range

Classes

Contract - yoga, karateo, acrobics, ar, efc

Hourly fees - staff instructed

Dougherty Arts School
Adult {17 vears and older’

Clay/Pottery/Ceramics

Clay/Poltery/Ceramic - Workshop
Clay/Pottery/Ceramic -Seascnal Class

Drawing or Painling
Drawing or Painting - Workshop

Drawing or Painting - Seasonal class

Literary Arts
Writing -Workshop
Writing - Seasonal Class
Media
Computer Arls - Warkshop
Computer Arts - Seasonal class
Film/Video - Workshop
Film/Video - Seasonal Class
Mixed Media
Folk Arts -Workshop
Folk Arts -Seasonal class
Metalsmithing -Workshop
Metalsmithing -Seasonal class
Mosaics - Workshop
Mosaics -Seasonal class
Papermaking -Workshop
Papemnaking -Seasonal class
Sculpiure -Workshop
Stained Glass - Workshop
Stained Glass -Seasonal class
Textiles -Workshop
Textiles -Seasonal class
Performing Arls
Dance - workshop
Dance - seasonzl class
Music -workshop
Music - seasonal class
Theatre Arts -workshop
Theatre Arts - seasonal class

$175.00 - $300.00
$180.00 - §375.00
$175.00 - $200.00

70% to instructors; 30% to center

$1-320
£35.00
$125.00

$5.00

$110.00

$6.00 - $60.00
$95.00

$6.00 - $60.00
$120.00

$6.00 - $60.00
$115.00

$6.00 - $60.00
$15.00 - $175.00
$6.00 - $60.00
$131.00

$6.00 - $60.00
$112.00

£6.00 - $60.00
$15.00 - $175.00
$6.00 - $60.00
$6.00 - $60.00
$112.00

$6.00 - $60.00
$140.00

$6.00 - $60.00
$105.00

$6.00 - $60.00
$95.00

$6.00 - $60.00

$15.00 - $175.00

Approved
2004-05

$175.00 - $300.00
$180.00 - $375.00
$175.00 - $200.00

70% to instructors; 30% to cenler
$1-$20

36,00 - $35.00
$15.00 - $175.00

$6.00 - $60.00
$15.00 - $175.00

$6.00 - $60.00
$15.00 - $175.00

$6.00 - $60.00
$15-5200
$6.00 - $60.00
$15-5200

$6.00 - $60.00
$15.00 - $175.00
$6.00 - $60.00
$15.00 - $175.00
$6.00 - $60.00
$15.00 - $175.00
$6.00 - $60.00
$15.00 - $175.00
$6.00 - $60.00
$6.00 - $60.0¢
$15.00 - $175.00
$6.00 - $60.00
$15.00 - $175.00

$6.00 - $60.00
$15.00 - $175.00
$6.00 - $60.00
$15.00 - $175.00
$6.00 - $60.00
$15.00 - $175.00

Change

Vares
Varies

Varies
Varies

Varies
Varies

Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies

Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies

Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies



2004-05 Fee Schedule

Approved Approved
2003-04 2004-05 Change
Parks and Recreation Deparfment — Recreation Programs
Dougherty Arts Schocl (Continued)
Yoga- workshop $6.00 - $60.00 $6.00 - $60.00 Varies
Yoga - seasonal class $15.00 - $175.00 $15.00 - $175.00 Varies
Photography
Darkroom - workshop $6.00 - $60.00 $6.00 - $60.00 Varies
Darkroom - seasonal class $115.00 $15.00 - $200.00 Varies
Film/Video-workshop $6.00 - $60.00 $6.00 - $60.00 Varies
Film/Video - seasonal class $115.00 $15.00 - $200.00 Varies
Photography- workshop $6.00 - 860.00 $6.00 - $60.00 Varies
Photography - seasonal class $115.00 $15.00 - $200.00 Varies
Sludio/Lab fee $10-$30 $10.00 - $30.00 Varies
Children (under 17 years
Preschool
Preschool - workshop $3.00 - $60.00 33.00 - $60.00 Varies
Preschool - seasonal class 582-3125 $15.00 - $150.00 Varies
Home School
Home School At -workshop $3.00 - $60.00 $3.00 - 560.00 Varies
Home Schoo! Art - seasonal class $100-3140 $15.00 - $250.00 Varies
Home School Media -workshop $3.00 - 560.00 $3.00 - $60.00 Varies
Home School Media - seasonal class $100-5140 $15.00 - $300.00 Varies
Aflerschool - workshop $40.00 $3.00 - $60.00 Varies
Afterschool - seasonal class $65-3100 $15.00 - $250.00 Varies
Youth Arts -workshop $3.00 - $50.00 $3.00 - $60.00 Varies
Youlh Arts - seasonal class $10-5103 $3.00 - $250.00 Varies
Custom Arfs $15.00 - $250.00 Varies
Custom Arts -workshop $3.00 - 560.00 $3.00 - $60.00 Varies
Custom Arlts Classes - seasonal class $21-3315 $15.00 - $250.00 Varies
Scouts -workshop $10.00 $3.00 - $60.00 Varies
Scouts- seasonal class $15.00 - $250.00 $15.00 - $250.00 Varies
Camps
Preschoal Half Day Art Camp $82-5125 $15.00 - $200.60 Varies
Preschool Full Day Art Camp $15.00 - $350.00 $15.00 - $350.00 Varies
Youlh Full Day Art Camp $11-5297 %15.00 - $400.00 Varies
Youlh Full Day Media Camp $11-5297 $15.00 - $450.00 Varies
Early Sludio $11-555 $3.00 - $60.00 Varies
Late Studio $11-855 $3.00 - $60.00 Varies
Music, Art, Performance Program -workshops $150-5315 $70.00 - $210.00 Varies
Music, Arl, Performance Program - assemblies $150-8315 $150.00 - $300.00 Varies
Supply Fee §10-$30 $10.00 - $30.00 Varies

Cancellations for Dougherty Arts Center School
Cancellations for regisiration received up to one week prior to the first class meefing will receive a full refund minus a $35 processing fee.
If the class fee is $35 or less, half of the fee will be refunded.
Cancellations received less than one week prior to the first class meeting will not be issued a refund.
If the City cancels, all fees are refunded.



2004-05 Fee Schedule

Approved Approved
200304 2004-05 Change
Parks and Recreation Department— Recreation Programs
Carver Museum and Cultural Center

Adult (17 vears and older
Theater -workshop $6.00 - $30.00 $6.00 - £30.00 Varies
Theater — seasonal class $115.00 $15.00-$115.00 Varies
Drawing -workshop $6.00 - $30.00 $6.00 - $30.00 Varies
Drawing - seasonal class $80-3110 $15.00 - $115.00 Varies
Video -workshop $6.00 - $30.00 $6.00 - $30.00 Varies
Video - seasonal class $110.00 $15.00 - $115.00 Varies
Dance -workshop $6.00 - $30.00 $6.00 - $30.00 Varies
Dance - seasonal class $90.00 $15.00 - $115.00 Varies
Music -workshop $6.00 - $30.00 $6.00 - $30.00 Varigs
Music - seasonal class $50-585 $15.00-$115.00 Varies
Yoga - workshop - walk-ins $6.00 - $30.00 $6.00 - $30.00 Varigs
Yoga - seasonal class $25-890 $15.00 - $115.00 Varies
Crafts -walk-ins - workshop $6.00 - $30.00 $6.00 - $30.00 Varies
Crafts - seasonal class $30-350 $15.00- $115.00 Varies
Photography - workshop $6.00 - $30.00 $6.00 - $30.00 Varies
Photography seasonal class $100-120 $15.00 - $120.00 Varies
Studic/Lab fee $10.00 - $30.00 $10.00 - $30.00 Varies

Herilage Programs
Folhtales -workshop $6.00 - $50.00 36.00 - §50.00 Varies
Folklales - seasonal class $50.00 $15.00 - $65.00 Varies
Museum in a Basket -workshop 56.00 - $50.00 $6.00 - $50.00 Varies
Museum in a Basket - seasonal class $50.00 $15.00 - $65.00 Varigs

Youth (under 17 yvears)
Theater- workshop $3.00 - $30.00 $3.00 - $30.00 Varies
Theater - seasonal class $75.00 $15.00 - $100.00 Varies
Culinary Aris- workshop $3.00 - $30.00 $3.00 - $30.00 Varies
Culinary Arts - seasonal class $20.00 $15.00 - $100.00 Varies
Drawing - workshop $3.00 - $30.00 $3.00 - $30.00 Varies
Drawing - seasonal class $90.00 $15.00 - $100.00 Varies
Dance -workshop $3.00 - $30.00 $3.00 - $30.00 Varies
Dance - seasonal class $45.00 $15.00 - $100.00 Varies
Music- workshop $3.00 - $30.00 $3.00 - $30.00 Varies
Music - seasonal class $40-565 $15.00 - $100.00 Varies
Photography -workshop $3.00 - $30.00 $3.00 - $30.00 Varies
Photography - seasonal class $120.00 $15.00 - $120.00 Varies
Darkroom Lab Fee $30.00 $10.00 - $30.00 Varies
Video/Film -workshop $3.00 - $30.00 $3.00 - $30.00 Varies
Video/Film - seasonal class $80.00 $15.00 - $100.00 Varies
Yoga-workshop - walk-ins $3.00 - $30.00 33.00 - $30.00 Varies
Yoga - seasonal class $70.00 $15.00 - $100.60 Varies
Crafts- workshop $3.00 - 530.00 $3.00 - $30.00 Varies
Crafts - seasonal class $25-345 $15.00 - $100.00 Vares
Carver Cultural Institute - workshops $3.00 - $30.00 $3.00 - $30.00 Varies
Carver Cultural Inslilute- 1-2 week session $175.00 $15.00 - $300.00 Varies

Early/Late Sludio $3.00 - $50.00 $3.00 - $50.00 Varies



Parks and Recreation Department— Recreation Programs

Carver Museum and Cultural Center (Continued)
Youth {under 17 years} continued

My Buddy & Me -workshop
My Buddy & Me - seasonal class
Preschool - workshop
Preschool- seasonal class
Cultural Arts - workshop
Supply Fee
Cancellations for Carver Museum and Cultural Center

Cancellations for reqistration received up lo one week prior to the first class meeting will receive a full refund minus a $20 processing fee.

If the class fee is $20 or less, half of the fee will be refunded.

Cancellalions received less than one week prior to the first class meeting will not be issued a refund.

If the City cancels, all fees are refunded.

0. Henry Museum
Adult/Youth Literary Arts - workshop
Adult’Youth Literary Arts- seasonal class
Afternoon with Q. Henry - workshop
Afternoon wilth Q. Henry - seasonal class

O. Henry, Carver, & Ney Collection Reproduction Fee (Reimbursement Fees)
All reproductions are subject to approval by the Museum
Photographic Repreduction
8x10
16x20
20x24
If a usable negative does not exist, a fee will be charged
Slide Reproduction
Pholo Copies
Commercial Publicalion {(one-time, single-edition/broadcast rights only)
Texl or Catalog Itlustralion
Magazine |llustration
Video, film or other non-print medium

Cover iflustration, dust jacket, advertisements, promotional or other speci:

Exhibition or display for which admission is charged

2004-05 Fee Schedule

Approved
200304

$3.00 - $30.00
$15.00 - $100.00
$3.00 - $30.00
$20-§80

$6-$50

$5.00 - $30.00

$3.00 - $115.00
$5-$30
$3.00 - $115.00
$5-$30

$25.00
$35.00
$45.00
$30.00
$5.00
$0.25

$35.00
$15.00
$150.00
$100.00
$35.00

Approved
200405

$3.00 - $30.00
$15.00 - $100.00
$3.00 - $30.00
$15.00 - $100.00
$5.00 - $75.00
$5.00 - $30.00

$3.00-3115.00
$15.00 - $115.00
$3.00 - $115.00
$15.00 - $115.00

$25.00
$35.00
$45.00
$30.00
$5.00
$0.25

$35.00
$15.00
$150.00
$100.00
$35.00

Change

Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies

Varies
Varies
Varies
Varies



