2003-04	Approved
2004-05	Approved
Change	

# Parks and Recreation Department — Recreation Programs

### RESTRUCTURING OF FEE SCHEDULE

Foe Schedule Restructure
The Parks and Recreation Department has restructured the Recreation Programs Fee Schedule to make it easier to read, as well as to give the department flexibility to create new programs throughout the year in order to meet community needs.

#### CANCELLATION/CHANGE FEES

## Cancellation Fee Policy for Instructional Swim Classes

A full refund of registration fee is given if the City cancels or reschedules a class. If a participant cancels at least 48 hours before late registration, a full refund less a \$10.00 cancellation fee is charged. If the participant cancels after this time period, no refund will be given (except for medical reasons).

Cancellation Fee Policy for Recreation Classes other than Instructional Swim  A full refund of registration fee is given if the City cancels or reschedules a class. If a participant cancels at least 48 hours before the class begins, a full refund less a \$10 cancellation fee is charged. If the participant cancels within 48 hours before the class begins or after class begins, no refund will be given (unless for medical reasons where a prorated refund will be given, based on class hours).  Changes  A \$3.00 fee will be charged on all changes made no later than 48 hours before late registration. Changes will only be made if class space is available.	TAAF fee	Additional Games	Basketball Tournament Fee	Basketball League Fec	Flag Football Tournament Fee	Flag Football League Fee	Team Sports	Athletics	Cancellation Fee	Change Fee (after registration has been processed)	Adult Swim Team	Youth Smith Team	Aquatics Instructional Swim, Guard Start	
ructional Swim edules a class. If a participant cancels at le participant cancels within 48 hours before to provide refund will be given, based on class ours before late registration. Changes will on the control of t	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$100.00 - \$200.00	\$325.00	\$125.00 - \$200.00	\$375.00			\$10.00	\$5.00	\$65.00 per month	\$55.00	\$45.00	
east 48 hours before the class the class begins or after class ss hours). only be made if class space is:	\$12.00	\$30.00	\$125.00 - \$200.00	\$325.00	\$125.00 - \$200.00	\$375.00			\$10.00	\$5.00	\$65.00 per month	\$55.00	\$45.00	

\$2.00

#### **Austin Nature and Science Center**

C-Day, Winter Break	Counselor in Training (4 days)	Adventure Camps	Nature Camps	Tadpoles (Full day)	Tadpoles (1/2 day)	Before/After Camp Care	Camp/Campout, Adventure	e anni per
\$37.00	\$195.00	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$120.00	\$85.00	\$30.00	\$320.00	
\$37.00	\$195.00	\$165.00	\$130.00	\$125.00	\$85.00	\$30.00	<b>\$</b> 320.00	
		<b>\$</b> 15.00		\$5.00				

Adult Sports Volleyball Leagues Volleyball Tournament Basketball Leagues	Youth Sports	Afterschool Programs some centers will be increasing their fees within this range Transportation Fee Camps C-Dar (single days) Teen Summer Spring Break, Holiday some centers will be increasing their foos within this range	Nature's Way Preschool - (2 days) Onsite (per child) Offsite (per child) Preschool (4 days per week) Rock & Fossils/Birds of Prey/Splash School Ropes Course (per person) Ropes Course within PARD own staff Teacher Workshop Youth Adventure Day	Programs Adventure Birthdays Birthday Parties, up to 12 children, 1 1/2 hours Camp-Ins Girl Scout Overnights	Camps (Continued)  Speciatly Camps Advanced Caving Awesome Astronomy Caves & Life Underground Field Biology Happening Habitat Marine Mysteries Mountain Biking Paleontology Slippery Critters Youth Climbing Spring Break	Parks and Recreation Department — Recreation Programs
\$175.00 - \$220.00 \$80.00 - \$120.00 \$285.00 - \$350.00	\$20.00 - \$55.00	\$5.00 - \$9.00 \$20.00 \$15.00 - \$30.00 \$75.00 - \$145.00 \$60.00 - \$132.00 \$60.00 - \$132.00	\$140.00 month \$3.00 \$3.25 \$260.00 per month \$3.50 \$17.00 \$150.00 per 8 hours \$7.00 per hour \$40.00 .	\$175.00 group \$125.00 per group-12 max \$35.00 \$18.00	\$225.00 \$150.00 \$160.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$195.00 \$195.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 per week	Approved 2003-04
\$175.00 - \$235.00 \$80.00 - \$120.00 \$285.00 - \$350.00	\$20.00 - \$55.00	\$5.00 - \$9.00 \$20.00 \$15.00 - \$30.00 \$75.00 - \$150.00 \$70.00 - \$145.00 \$70.00 - \$145.00	\$140.00 month \$3.00 \$3.50 \$280.00 per month \$3.75 \$17.00 \$150.00 per 8 hours \$7.00 per hour \$40.00	\$200.00 group \$175.00 per group-12 max \$35.00 \$20.00	\$275.00 \$175.00 \$175.00 \$175.00 \$0.00 \$275.00 \$220.00 \$220.00 \$180.00 \$315.00 \$165.00 per week	Approved 2004-05
Varies		Varies Varies Varies	\$0.25 \$20.00 \$0.25	\$25.00 \$50.00 \$2.00	\$50.00 \$25.00 \$15.00 Delete Delete \$50.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$315.00 \$15.00	Change

Dance - workshop Dance - seasonal class Music -workshop Music -seasonal class Theatre Arts - seasonal class Theatre Arts - seasonal class	Folk Arts - Workshop Folk Arts - Seasonal class Metalsmithing - Workshop Metalsmithing - Seasonal class Mosaics - Workshop Mosaics - Seasonal class Papermaking - Workshop Papermaking - Workshop Papermaking - Workshop Stained Glass - Workshop Stained Glass - Workshop Textiles - Workshop Textiles - Workshop Textiles - Workshop	Softball Leagues Softball Tournaments some centers will be increasing their foos within this range Classes Contract - yoga, karate, aerobics, art. etc Hourly fees - staff instructed  Dougherty Arts School Adult (17 years and older) Clay/Pottery/Ceramics Clay/Pottery/Ceramic - Workshop Clay/Pottery/Ceramic - Seasonal Class Drawing or Painting Drawing or Painting - Workshop Drawing or Painting - Seasonal class Literary Arts Writing - Workshop Writing - Seasonal Class Media Computer Arts - Seasonal class Film/Video - Workshop Film/Video - Workshop Film/Video - Seasonal Class Mixed Media	Parks and Recreation Department — Recreation Programs Recreation Centers (Continued) Adult Sports (continued) Basketball Tournaments
\$6.00 - \$60.00 \$105.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$95.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$15.00 - \$175.00	\$6.00 - \$60.00 \$15.00 - \$175.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$131.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$112.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$12.00	\$180.00 - \$375.00 \$175.00 - \$200.00 \$175.00 - \$200.00 70% to instructors; 30% to center \$1-\$20 \$125.00 \$110.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$95.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$120.00 \$115.00 \$115.00	
\$6.00 - \$60.00 \$15.00 - \$175.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$15.00 - \$175.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$15.00 - \$175.00	\$6.00 - \$60.00 \$15.00 - \$175.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$15.00 - \$175.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$15.00 - \$175.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$15.00 - \$175.00 \$6.00 - \$60.00 \$15.00 - \$60.00 \$15.00 - \$175.00 \$15.00 - \$175.00	70% to instruct	Approved 2004-05
Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies	Varies	Vanes Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies	Change

	Approved 2003-04	Approved 2004-05	Change
Parks and Recreation Department — Recreation Programs		-	
Dougherty Arts School (Continued)			
Yoga- workshop Yoga - seasonal class	\$6.00 - \$60.00 \$15.00 - \$175.00	\$6.00 - \$60.00 \$15.00 - \$175.00	Varies Varies
Photography	4 10 100	41000	* Cilico
Darkroom - workshop	\$6.00 - \$60.00	\$6.00 - \$60.00	Varies
Darkroom - seasonal class	\$115.00	\$15.00 - \$200.00	Varies
Film/Video-workshop	\$6.00 - \$60.00	\$6.00 - \$60.00	Varies
Film/Video - seasonal class	\$115.00	\$15.00 - \$200.00	Varies
Photography- workshop	\$6.00 - \$60.00	\$6.00 - \$60.00	Varies
Photography - seasonal class	\$115.00	\$15.00 - \$200.00	Varies
Studio/Lab fee	\$10-\$30	\$10.00 - \$30.00	Varies
Children (under 17 years) Preschool			
Preschool - workshop	\$3.00 - \$60.00	\$3.00 - \$60.00	Varies
Home School	4	4100.00	Valles
Home School Art -workshop	\$3.00 - \$60.00	\$3.00 - <b>\$</b> 60.00	Varies
Home School Art - seasonal class	\$100-\$140	<b>\$</b> 15.00 - <b>\$</b> 250.00	Varies
Home School Media -workshop	\$3.00 - \$60.00	\$3.00 - \$60.00	Varies
Home School Media - seasonal class	\$100-\$140	\$15.00 - \$300.00	Varies
Afterschool socsool loss	\$40.00	\$3.00 - \$60.00	Varies
Youth Ade workshop	00.033 00.53	\$15,00 - \$25,00	Vanes
Youth Arts - seasonal class	\$10-\$103	\$3.00 - \$250.00 \$3.00 - \$250.00	Varies
Custom Arts	•	\$15.00 - \$250.00	Varies
Custom Arts -workshop	\$3.00 - \$60.00	\$3.00 - \$60.00	Varies
Custom Arts Classes - seasonal class	\$21-\$315	\$15.00 - \$250.00	Varies
Scouts -workshop	\$10.00	\$3.00 - \$60.00	Varies
Camps	313,00 - \$230,00	\$13.00 - \$250.00	varies
Preschool Half Day Art Camp	\$82-5125	\$15,00 - \$200,00	Varies
Preschool Full Day Art Camp	\$15.00 - \$350.00	\$15.00 - \$350.00	Varies
Youth Full Day Art Camp	<b>\$</b> 11-S297	\$15.00 - \$400.00	Varies
Youth Full Day Media Camp	<b>\$</b> 11-S297	\$15.00 - \$450.00	Varies
Early Studio	\$11-\$55	\$3.00 - \$60.00	Varies
Late Studio	\$11-\$55	\$3.00 - \$60.00	Varies
Music, Art, Performance Program -workshops	\$150-\$315	\$70.00 - \$210.00	Varies
Music, את, Fenormance Program - assemblies Supply Fee	\$100-\$315 \$10 <b>-\$</b> 30	\$150.00 - \$300.00 \$10.00 - \$30.00	Varies Varies
	4 1 1	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	

Cancellations for Dougherty Arts Center School
Cancellations for registration received up to one week prior to the first class meeting will receive a full refund minus a \$35 processing fee. If the class fee is \$35 or less, half of the fee will be refunded.
Cancellations received less than one week prior to the first class meeting will not be issued a refund.
If the City cancels, all fees are refunded.

Photography - seasonal class Darkroom Lab Fee Video/Film -workshop Video/Film - seasonal class Yoga-workshop - walk-ins Yoga - seasonal class Crafts- workshop Crafts - seasonal class Carver Cultural Institute - workshops Carver Cultural Institute - 1-2 week session Early/Late Studio	Youth (under 17 years) Theater- workshop Theater - seasonal class Culinary Arts- workshop Culinary Arts- workshop Culinary Arts- seasonal class Drawing - workshop Drawing - seasonal class Dance - workshop Dance - workshop Music - seasonal class Photography - workshop Debetography - workshop Debetography - workshop Debetography - workshop Debetography - workshop	Music - seasonal class Yoga - workshop - walk-ins Yoga - seasonal class Crafts -walk-ins - workshop Crafts - seasonal class Photography - workshop Photography seasonal class Studio/Lab fee Heritage Programs Folktales - workshop Folktales - seasonal class Museum in a Basket -workshop Museum in a Basket -workshop	Parks and Recreation Department — Recreation Programs  Carver Museum and Cultural Center  Adult (17 years and older) Theater - workshop Theater - seasonal class Drawing - workshop Drawing - seasonal class Video - workshop Video - workshop Dance - workshop Dance - seasonal class Dance - seasonal class Music - workshop	
\$175,000 \$3,00 - \$30,00 \$80,00 \$80,00 \$3,00 - \$30,00 \$70,00 \$3,00 - \$30,00 \$3,00 - \$30,00 \$175,00 \$3,00 - \$50,00	\$3.00 - \$30.00 \$75.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00 \$90.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00 \$45.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00 \$40.865 \$3.00 - \$30.00	\$50-\$5 \$6.00 - \$30.00 \$25-\$90 \$6.00 - \$30.00 \$30-\$50 \$6.00 - \$30.00 \$10.00 - \$30.00 \$6.00 - \$50.00 \$6.00 - \$50.00	\$6.00 - \$30.00 \$115.00 \$6.00 - \$30.00 \$80-\$110 \$6.00 - \$30.00 \$110.00 \$6.00 - \$30.00 \$90.00	Approved 2003-04
\$15.00 - \$120.00 \$10.00 - \$30.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$100.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$100.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$30.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00	\$3.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$100.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$100.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$100.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$100.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00	\$15.00 - \$10.00 \$5.00 - \$115.00 \$15.00 - \$115.00 \$6.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$115.00 \$6.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$120.00 \$15.00 - \$50.00 \$15.00 - \$65.00 \$65.00 - \$50.00	\$6.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$115.00 \$6.00 - \$115.00 \$6.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$15.00 \$6.00 - \$30.00 \$6.00 - \$30.00	Approved
Varies	Varies	Varies	Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies	Channe

O. Henry, Carver, & Ney Collection Reproduction Fee (Reimbursement Fees) All reproductions are subject to approval by the Museum Photographic Reproduction 8x10 16x20 20x24 If a usable negative does not exist, a fee will be charged Slide Reproduction Photo Copies Commercial Publication (one-time, single-edition/broadcast rights only) Text or Catalog Illustration Magazine Illustration Video, film or other non-print medium Cover illustration, dust jacket, advertisements, promotional or other special Exhibition or display for which admission is charged	If the City cancels, all fees are refunded.  O. Henry Museum Adult/Youth Literary Arts - workshop Adult/Youth Literary Arts - seasonal class Afternoon with O. Henry - workshop Afternoon with O. Henry - seasonal class	Carver Museum and Cultural Center (Continued)  Youth (under 17 years) continued  My Buddy & Me -workshop  My Buddy & Me -seasonal class  Preschool - workshop  Preschool- seasonal class  Cultural Arts - workshop  Supply Fee  Cancellations for Carver Museum and Cultural Center  Cancellations fee is \$20 or less, half of the fee will be refunded.  Cancellations received less than one week prior to the first class meeting will not be issued a refund.	Parks and Recreation Department — Recreation Programs
\$25.00 \$35.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$5.00 \$0.25 \$35.00 \$15.00 \$150.00 \$35.00	\$3.00 - \$115.00 \$5-\$30 \$3.00 - \$115.00 \$5.\$30	\$3.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$100.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00 \$20-\$80 \$6-\$50 \$5.00 - \$30.00 \$ meeting will receive a full of the second o	Approved 2003-04
\$25.00 \$35.00 \$45.00 \$30.00 \$55.00 \$0.25 \$15.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$35.00	\$3.00 - \$115.00 \$15.00 - \$115.00 \$3.00 - \$115.00 \$15.00 - \$115.00	\$3.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$100.00 \$3.00 - \$30.00 \$15.00 - \$100.00 \$5.00 - \$75.00 \$5.00 - \$30.00 erfund minus a \$20 processing fee.	Approved 2004-05
	Varies Varies Varies Varies	Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies	Change